installments the first of whlch will be paid by the Respondent to the

Applicant on or before June 1,2017

Thakur ViIIage Branch and bearing the following particulars:

L

f ca'

3. The Respondent shalt on the date of these Consent Terms

handover to the Applicants twelve post dated cheques of the sum of

Rs. 41,66,667 (Rupees Forty-one lacs Sixty-six thousand Six

hundred and sixty-seven only) each drawn on ICICI Bank Ltd:,

\

Sr
No

Date Details Amount
In Rupees

I o1.06.2017 ICICI Bank Ltd., Thakur Village

Branch. (Cheq No. 241178)

41,66,667

o1.o7.2017 ICICI Bank Ltd., Thakur Village

Branch. (Cheq No.2411791

41,66,667

3 o1.08.2017 ICICI Bank Ltd., Thakur Vitlage

[...]

a) that the Respondent will pay to the Applicants arrears of

interest calculated on the principal amount of Rs

2.

9.

tu

5,O0,0O,0OO/- (Rupees Five crores onM at the reduced

rate of 18o/o p.a. from 21.01.2013 to 30.04.2017 (1561

days) being the sum of Rs. 3,84,90,411 (Rupees Three

crores Eighty four lacs Ninety thousand Four hundred

and Eleven only) in the manner set out in Clause 5

hereof.

Re-
Paytaent
Mol!th

Priactpal
sun of Rs.

5,OO,OO,(x)O
in 12

lnstallEeuts

Princlpal
Amoult

Out3trndirg
Interest on
Priactpal Daya

Jun- 17 4,166,667 50,000,00o 764,384 31

Jul- 17 4,166,667 45,833,333 67a,Oa2 30

[...]

to the repayment thereof as provided in Clause 3 of the

Consent Terms which interest arrlounts calculated in

terms of this Clause is as follows :

Mar- 18

5O,OOO,OOO 44,96,575

4

,18 4 166 667 4 166 667 61 644 30

c) The amount of interest of the sum of Rs. 48,96,575 (Rupees

Forty-eight lacs Ninety-six thousand Five hundred and seventy-

five on\r) calculated in terms of Clause 4(b) hereof will be paid

by the Respondent to the Applicants in the manner set out in

Clause 5 hereof, subject to deduction of applicable TDS and

TDS certificate witl be fumished to the Applicant.

5. That the Respondent admits and acknowledges its liability to